IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

IN THE MATTER OF THE LAPRADE FAMILY TRUST ORIGINALLY DATED JANUARY 25, 1996, AS TOTALLY AMENDED AND RESTATED ON SEPTEMBER 23, 2011.

ARNE LAPRADE.

Appellant,

VS.

ERIK LAPRADE, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE OF THE LAPRADE FAMILY TRUST: AND ERIK LAPRADE. INDIVIDUALLY,

Respondents.

No. 71972

FILED

FEB 1 7 2017

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Pursuant to the settlement conference, the stipulation of the parties and cause appearing, this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. NRAP 42(b).

It is so ORDERED.

CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT ELIZABETH A. BROWN

BY: Elizabeth ABro

Hon. Gloria Sturman, District Judge cc: Ara H. Shirinian, Settlement Judge Marquis Aurbach Coffing Grant Morris Dodds PLLC Jeffrey Burr, Ltd. Bowler Dixon & Twitchell

Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

CLERK'S ORDER

(O)-1947 (O)-1947

17-65742